		Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS	Master			W		
File Number: 2019-0322						
File ID:	2019-0322	Туре:	Finance	Status:	Consent Agen	da
Version:	1	Reference:	2019-0322	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeti	ng
				File Created Date :	07/08/2019	
File Name:	FY 2020 Suburban Mobility Authority for RegionalFinal Action:Transportation (SMART) Municipal Credit ContractFinal Action:Application between SMART and the City ofFinal Action:Rochester HillsFinal Action:					
Title label:		lit Contract Applica		for Regional Transportatio RT and the City of Roches		
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	072919 Agenda Summa MCCC contract.pdf, Roo & B.pdf			Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
History of Legis	ative File					
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Re Date:	esult:

Text of Legislative File 2019-0322

Title

Request for Approval of FY 2020 Suburban Mobility Authority for Regional Transportation (SMART) Municipal Credit Contract Application between SMART and the City of Rochester Hills in the amount of \$73,480.00

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the transfer application for the Suburban Mobility Authority for Regional Transportation (SMART) for Fiscal Year 2020 Municipal Credits to the Older Persons' Commission as presented.

Further Resolved, that the Mayor is authorized to execute and deliver the transfer agreement on behalf of the City.